

January 27, 2014

Product Name: 802.11ac radio module

Model Number: MRLBB-1301

We authorize MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within MiCOM Labs is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

This shall include the following:

- Testing
- Approval applications (includes complete product documentation package, including Confidential information) and procedures
- Payment of approval fees

We declare that MiCOM Labs Inc, 575 Boulder Court, Pleasanton, CA 94566, USA, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the applied notified body and to the notification entities and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by MiCOM Labs on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Sincerely,

Alem Bechett

Name: Glenn Beckett

Date: January 27, 2014

Title: Senior Regulatory Engineer